NELLO CO#004 _ 1/3

IA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edifion

‘PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004
“Plam Borough Schaol Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/05/2011
900 Elicker Road

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

: OWNER:
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
- ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR;
‘TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address); PROJECT NUMBERS: CMO09-711 / : FIELD:; [:]
MNello Construction : .- QOTHER: [

100 Flouston Square, Suile 200
Canonsburg, PA 15317

CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
CONTRACT FOR: General
Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED 'AS FOLLOWS:

-Deletion of damp-proofing and protection board below grade at areas of unusable space.

See RFCO #08.

The original Contract Sum-was % 14,096,400.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 336,590.00

The Contract Sum prier tothis Change Order was $ -14,432,590.00

The Contract-Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ - 351167 CREp l”f
The new’ Contract Sum inéluding this Change Order will be $ 14,428,478.38 .

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substaniial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

‘NOTE: This sLsnmary does not reflect changes inthe Coniract Swin, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authotized by Construction Change Dirsctive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE (OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTCR.

.Massaro Construction Managsmenf Services, LLC

L. Roberl Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

120.Deléa Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238
" “\\ o ) B

ARCHITECT (Firm neime)
Frick Building - North Mezzanine
5022

437,Giral Streel, Pittshhupely, PA |

i s;ﬁ_,, )\T_Nz)

ADREES 7

s
BY (Signatitre) /EY (Signatﬂ?/ /
_Steven I, Peterman / é ﬁs ""(;O f / Georpe KikaZzek / &/ ’6 , / /
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) " DATE:

Nello Construetion

Pilum Borough School Disiricl

CONTRAGTOR (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317

OWNER (Firm name)
900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239

-ADDRESS ADDRESS
/ .?
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George I, Leisure ¥ ‘]- 7 b Dr. Lillian Nacearati, Superintendent
(Typed name} DATE: (Typed nome} DATE;

AlA Document G701/CMaT™ — 1892, Copyright © 1852 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is

protected by U.5. Copyright Law and international Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any pettion of it, may o
result in severe civil and criminal penaltiee, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This decument was produced by AlA
soltware af 13:35:35 on 104052041 under Order No. 505473314671 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

Liser Notes;

(1164013413)



NELLO CO#004

PROP OSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

TG

Massaro CM Services LLC

120 Delta Drive

Pitisburgh, PA - 15238-2806

Phone: 412-963-2800 Fax: 412-599-0039

At Steve Peterman

DESCRIPTION (F PROPOSAL
We are offering a DEDUCT to our Contract Sum of $3,511.62 to delete damp-proofing and protection board from the ijecl,

This proposal excludes any QCIP deductible in the svent that an ineident may oceny relaied to this worl.

_ This proposal may be withdrawn in 15 calendar days,

Please feel free to contast me if you have any question or require any additional information.

ftem  Description Quaatity Units Unit Price Rate
apont Delete Henry Asphalt Damp-proofing ~11.000 Pails $24.29 0.00%
00002 Delete Dratange/Protection Board ~16.000 Rolls 313181 0.00%
anons Delete labor for Damg-proofing and -37.000 Hours 535,77 B8.00%
Drainage/Protection Boord
Q0004 Retained Overhead 1.060 L.3. 518482 .00%
approved for pricing and validity only. Final approval for Subtotal:
payment must be approved by Subtotal
Plum Borough School District.
Total Cost:

R o. 0
NELRES o M
CORR_ESPONDENCE NO: 00147
. 100 Houston Square 7 _
Suite 200 R - Phore; 724-746-1900
Canonsbure, 15317 ) . e Fax: 724-746-7032
TITLE:  Delete Damproofing/Protection Board ' DATE: 7/31/2011 -

GCPROJECT NO:1724
ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-05

arkup

Amount  Net Awmount
50,00 (3267.18)
3000 (52,105.75)
$0.0C  ($1,323.40)

50.00 18452

(53,511.62)

(33,511.62)

(53,511.62)

This RFCO was generated as there are not areas of

usable {livable) space below grade and this protection
ig not reguired. Signed:

il %ﬁi

! Pusco

CM # 00009

2/3



NELLO CO#004
FAL Lidarddicva ANEPNdL MGdNs, LOC,

A THERMAL
2 Sans HNC

Bulldmg Products Division

Vaf gy oLl wEY L4041

3/3
@uvz/ o0z

{ 20 Lecnbarg Rood » Buliding D, Claneny, PA 16066 e
W [724) 742-1900 FAX (724} 742-1202 Movile (412} 608-3550 NG
E s Shesrnalfcoms.com. . Sﬂm
mail; geoti@ibermalicame som ) ‘ ‘
Socff Felds  Soles Regresenioive STRUSTURAL INSULATES PANEL ASSOCIATION
W THERMALFOAKS. COM PHONE
: o
P08 ESTIMATE e
CHDER. 3 F
DATE: March 3, 2041 THIS ESTIATE 15 GOOD UNTIL: April 2, 201)
TO: Estimavar ”’{’c:, o Lo Ro.oorrah SHIP TO; Mew Pk Flementry Schoal
% 441 100 school Rird
P #lum, Pennsylyania 15239
Tooa ST Aliegheny
New Fivik Flemantyy Schoal PABE: 1 OF
#e POX Proj. § 2009.06C5 Mg Date 03/09/2011 3¢00 PR |
SALES SHIFPING RETHOD SALESPERSOMN ?AY:‘-’LEK{T TERMS \
|
arr YN BESCRIPTION PRICE LINE TOTAL
,I'-nfﬂ‘/[ Sacvion 074113 fuminous Droproafing e 4 s 1
4 ;ﬂim’g ¥ Sl Hm}om Applied Emutsificd-Ashnbialk Damproafing /e / fev so, $ !
,? W ael pail{) 5rGafion Pai, 2-3 Gallons Per Squnre 270 S
' Ruls)  [Yetow GlasFabrle 43 150" Rall &7 5
Section 071326 Self Adhered Sheet Waterproafing 4 5
Henry WP-200 Self Adhared Watergroofing Hembrane E !
Ratlés) Ixeh.7 Rall Covernge 186 Square Fool Lz S B
pallis)  {rtenry Aguete Primac 5/Gallgw Pall 500 Square Feat/Gallon 112500 3 j
Tuhe(s)  jrtenty 723 Sezlent 163 0.Z Tube AT6 & N
sq. Fr,  |Protection Board Bpanded Polysyyreoe 1 Thick 1.0 Ihfea.dt, ng| $
Roll(s) Drainage and Protackion Compasite Henry DB 520 450" Ratl 172300 5
Sectfi (72190 Building nsulatlon P “
S0, 6. 12 12 Cavlty Wall Insalation Pxrrudad Polysiymone Typt IV 5.0 Ib/GL 1. 100§ E
Sq. Ft.  |Fabric Faced 1172 Bxtruded Polystyrane Dininaee BD Typa Wi 100 b/ fe. kIvi B
5q. Ft. " {Fabiic Faced L 104" Extruded Folystyene Drajnage 30 Typs Y1 180 /oo L, 256 S -
s, Fe. 2" ExUuded Foundation inswation g 1/ge 0.87] § p
- ' susToTAL| 3 1
Customer must add appropriate sales tax —wwermmmee SALES TAY —
This estimate &3 baszd on vur evallation of she plans provided, The quaniities may vary tpon TOTAL| $
corapltetion of final panet lyour drwings, Thermil Foasny, inc. (3a manufacturer and supplier af neeosiT plE| 5 i
SIP products and accessorles. This estimate 15 provided is & courtesy tn our 2ustamers and should -

not be conaidered A birkling contrac, The oustomer will be hilled only for the materials that are
delivered, If any additional matenials are required they wil be involced and the estomer vl pay
for the additional materfals when they are dalivered.

— b

Make all checks payable to Thenﬁat Foams, inc.
THAMNK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS]




